
C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Chris INGRAM GBR 15 6 18 11 12 8 R 0 W 8 4 15 11 18 9 135
2 Łukasz HABAJ POL 25 10 15 8 10 3 15 8 R 4 A R 0 W 12 6 116
3 Alexey LUKYANUK RUS R 7 A R 7 M 18 12 25 14 12 9 0 3 R 0 M 107
4 Filip MAREŠ CZE 8 2 12 9 10 5 18 11 75
5 Oliver SOLBERG LVA 25 14 39
5 Jan KOPECKÝ CZE 25 14 39
5 Nasser AL-ATTIYAH QAT 25 14 39
8 Marijan GRIEBEL DEU 8 4 2 4 6 2 R 0 A 10 2 38
9 José María LÓPEZ ESP 25 10 35
9 Giandomenico BASSO ITA 25 10 35
11 Norbert HERCZIG HUN R 0 M 12 5 0 0 4 1 6 4 R 0 M 2 0 34
12 Jari HUTTUNEN FIN 18 12 30
12 Simone CAMPEDELLI ITA 18 12 30
14 Mārtiņš SESKS LVA 15 10 4 0 29
15 Ricardo MOURA PRT 18 10 28
16 Andrea CRUGNOLA ITA 15 8 23
17 Mikko HIRVONEN FIN 15 6 21
18 Tomáš KOSTKA CZE 12 7 19
19 Bruno MAGALHÃES PRT 12 6 18
20 Ricardo TEODÓSIO PRT 10 7 17
21 Nikolaus MAYR-MELNHOF AUT 1 0 R 0 A 10 6 17
22 Pierre-Louis LOUBET FRA R 0 M 10 5 15
23 Aron DOMZALA POL 10 4 14
24 Iván ARES ESP 8 5 13
25 Albert VON THURN UND TAXISDEU 0 0 0 0 R 0 A R 0 M R 0 M 8 3 11
26 Tomasz KASPERCZYK POL 8 2 10
26 Simon WAGNER AUT R 0 A 0 0 8 2 10
28 Jaromír TARABUS CZE 6 1 7
28 Emilio FERNÀNDEZ CHL 6 1 7
30 Alexandros TSOULOFTAS CYP 6 0 0 0 0 1 7

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC DRIVERS
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN

POS DRIVER NAT



30 Mattias ADIELSSON SWE 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 7
32 Surhayen PERNÍA ESP 6 0 6
32 Mikolaj MARCZYK POL 2 4 0 0 R 0 A 6
34 Hiroki ARAI JPN 4 0 R 2 A 0 0 R 0 W 6
35 Bernardo SOUSA PRT 4 1 5
35 Luis MONZÓN ESP 4 1 5
35 Eyvind BRYNILDSEN NOR 2 3 5
38 Tomáš POSPÍŠILÍK CZE 4 0 4
38 Abdulaziz AL-KUWARI QAT 4 0 4
40 Vojtěch ŠTAJF CZE 2 0 0 0 1 0 R 0 A 3
41 Umberto SCANDOLA ITA 2 0 2
41 Martin BŘEZÍK CZE 2 0 2
43 Paulo NOBRE BRA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
44 Luis REGO PRT R 1 W 0 0 1
44 Vaidotas ŽALA LTU 0 1 R 0 W 1
44 Kacper WRÓBLEWSKI POL 1 0 1
44 Efrén LLARENA ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Miguel BARBOSA PRT R 0 M 0
Pedro ALMEIDA PRT R 0 A 0
Miguel CORREIA PRT 0 0 0
Aloísio MONTEIRO PRT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sergei REMENNIK RUS 0 0 D R 0 A 0
Juan Carlos ALONSO ARG 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luís PIMENTEL PRT D 0
Catie MUNNINGS GBR R 0 A R 0 W 0 0 R 0 M D 0
Dominik BROŽ CZE R 0 A R 0 A 0
Grégoire MUNSTER BEL 0 0 0 0 R 0 M R 0 M R 0 A R 0 M 0
Yohan ROSSEL FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve RØKLAND NOR 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Pedro ANTUNES PRT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A D 0
Sindre FURUSETH NOR 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0
Erik CAIS CZE 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elias LUNDBERG SWE 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 M R 0 W R 0 W 0
Roman SCHWEDT DEU R 0 W R 0 M 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0



Jan TALAŠ CZE 0 0 X 0 R 0 M 0 0 R 0 M 0
Sean JOHNSTON DEU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dmitriy MYACHIN RUS 0 0 0
José Antonio SUÁREZ ESP 0 0 0
Xavier PONS ESP 0 0 0
Tibor ÉRDI HUN R 0 W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lars STUGEMO SWE 0 0 0 0 0
Yeray LEMES ESP 0 0 0
Emma FALCÓN ESP 0 0 0 0 0
Francisco LÓPEZ ESP R 0 W 0
Zelindo MELEGARI ITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Dariusz POLOŃSKI POL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alberto MONARRI ESP 0 0 0
Andrea NUCITA ITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0
Carlos David GARCÍA ESP 0 0 0
Petr SEMERÁD CZE 0 0 0 0 0
Kristóf KLAUSZ HUN 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0
Florian BERNARDI FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miika HOKKANEN FIN 0 0 0 0 R 0 W 0
Grigor GRIGOROV BGR 0 0 D 0
Jean-Baptiste FRANCESCHI FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nabila TEJPAR GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roland STENGG AUT D R 0 M 0
Reinis NITIŠS LVA 0 0 0
Rakan AL-RASHED SAU 0 0 R 0 A 0
Artur MURADIAN RUS 0 0 0
Ralfs SIRMACIS LVA 0 0 0
Vytautas ŠVEDAS LTU 0 0 R 0 W 0
Mshari ALTHEFIRI KWT 0 0 R 0 A R 0 M D D 0
Ken TORN EST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gregor JEETS EST 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0
Marcin SLOBODZIAN POL R 0 A 0
Jaroslaw KOLTUN POL R 0 A 0
Lukasz KOTARBA POL 0 0 0



Daniel CHWIST POL 0 0 0
Szymon RUTA POL 0 0 0
Tomasz ZBROJA POL 0 0 0
Adam WESTLUND LVA 0 0 0
Nikolay GRYAZIN LVA R 0 A R 0 A 0
Luca ROSSETTI ITA R 0 A 0
James WILLIAMS GBR R 0 A 0
Orhan AVCIOGLU TUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cristiana OPREA ROU 0 0 0
Petr TRNOVEC CZE 0 0 0
Adam BŘEZÍK CZE 0 0 0
Miklós CSÓMOS HUN 0 0 0
René DOHNAL CZE 0 0 0
Jan ČERNÝ CZE R 0 M 0
Václav PECH CZE R 0 M 0
Miroslav JAKEŠ CZE R 0 A 0
Martin VLČEK CZE R 0 A 0
Roman ODLOŽILÍK CZE R 0 A 0
Antonín TLUSŤÁK CZE R 0 M 0
Jiří NAVRÁTIL CZE R 0 A 0
Amaury MOLLE BEL R 0 W 0
Mátyás NAGY HUN D 0
Simos GALATARIOTIS CYP X 0
Panayiotis YIANGOU CYP 0 0 0
Tomáš KURKA CZE 0 0 0
Andreas PSALTIS CYP R 0 M 0
Petros PANTELI CYP 0 0 0
Antonis CHILIMINTRIS CYP 0 0 0
Louis PAPAGEORGIOU CYP R 0 M 0
Constantinos TELEVANTOS CYP 0 0 0
Christos MANNOURIS CYP R 0 M 0
Ekaterina STRATIEVA BGR 0 0 0
Dmitry FEOFANOV LVA R 0 A 0 0 0 0 0



KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Ross WHITTOCK GBR 15 6 18 11 12 8 R 0 W 8 4 15 11 18 9 135
2 Daniel DYMURSKI POL 25 10 15 8 10 3 15 8 R 4 A R 0 W 12 6 116
3 Alexey ARNAUTOV RUS R 7 A R 7 M 18 12 25 14 12 9 0 3 R 0 M 107
4 Jan HLOUŠEK CZE 8 2 12 9 10 5 18 11 75
5 Aaron JOHNSTON GBR 25 14 39
5 Pavel DRESLER CZE 25 14 39
5 Matthieu BAUMEL FRA 25 14 39
8 Borja ROZADA ESP 25 10 35
8 Lorenzo GRANAI ITA 25 10 35
10 Ramón FERENCZ HUN R 0 M 12 5 0 0 4 1 6 4 R 0 M 2 0 34
11 Mikko LUKKA FIN 18 12 30
11 Tania CANTON CHE 18 12 30
13 António COSTA PRT 18 10 28
14 Stefan KOPCZYK DEU 8 4 2 4 6 2 26
15 Krišjānis CAUNE LVA 15 10 25
16 Pietro Elia OMETTO ITA 15 8 23
17 Jarno OTTMAN FIN 15 6 21
18 Ladislav KUČERA CZE 12 7 19
19 Hugo MAGALHÃES PRT 12 6 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 18
20 José TEIXEIRA PRT 10 7 17
21 Leopold WELSERSHEIMB AUT 1 0 R 0 A 10 6 17
22 Vincent LANDAIS FRA R 0 M 10 5 15
23 Jaroslaw BARAN POL 10 4 14
24 David VÁZQUEZ ESP 8 5 13
25 Pirmin WINKLHOFER DEU R 0 A 10 2 12
26 Bernhard ETTEL AUT 0 0 0 0 R 0 A R 0 M R 0 M 8 3 11
27 Damian SYTY POL 8 2 10
27 Gerald WINTER AUT R 0 A 0 0 8 2 10
29 Daniel TRUNKÁT CZE 6 1 7
29 Axel CORONADO ESP 6 1 7
31 Antonis CHRYSOSTOMOU CYP 6 0 0 0 0 1 7
31 Andreas JOHANSSON SWE 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 7
33 Alba SÁNCHEZ ESP 6 0 6
33 Szymon GOSPODARCZYK POL 2 4 R 0 A 6
35 Ilka MINOR AUT 4 0 R 2 A R 0 W 6

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC CODRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN



36 Victor CALADO PRT 4 1 5
36 José Carlos DÉNIZ ESP 4 1 5
36 Cato MENKERUD NOR 2 3 5
39 Uldis BRIEDIS LVA 4 0 4
39 Jiří HOVORKA CZE 4 0 4
39 Marshall CLARKE GBR 4 0 4
42 Veronika HAVELKOVÁ CZE 2 0 0 0 1 0 R 0 A 3
43 Guido D'AMORE ITA 2 0 2
43 Marek OMELKA CZE 2 0 2
45 Gabriel MORALES BRA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
46 Jorge HENRIQUES PRT R 1 W 1
46 Andris MĀLNIEKS LVA 0 1 R 0 W 1
46 Marcin SZEJA POL 1 0 1
46 Sara FERNANDEZ ESP 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Jorge CARVALHO PRT R 0 M 0
Nuno ALMEIDA PRT R 0 A 0
Pedro ALVES PRT 0 0 0
Sancho EIRÓ PRT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marina DANILOVA RUS 0 0 D R 0 A 0
Juan Pablo MONASTEROLO ARG 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nuno MOURA PRT D 0
Veronica ENGAN NOR R 0 A R 0 W 0 0 R 0 M D 0
Petr TĚŠÍNSKÝ CZE R 0 A R 0 A 0
Louis LOUKA BEL 0 0 0 0 R 0 M R 0 M R 0 A R 0 M 0
Benoît FULCRAND FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marius FUGLERUD NOR 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Paulo LOPES PRT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Jim HJERPE SWE 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0
Jindřiška ŽÁKOVÁ CZE 0 0 R 0 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David ARHUSIANDER SWE 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 M R 0 W R 0 W 0
Lina METER DEU R 0 W R 0 M 0 0 0 0 0
Ondřej KRAJČA CZE 0 0 X 0 R 0 M 0 0 R 0 A 0
Alex KIHURANI GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexander GORLANOV RUS 0 0 0
Alberto IGLESIAS ESP 0 0 0
Rodrigo SANJUAN ESP 0 0 0
Szabolcs KOVÁCS HUN R 0 W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karl-Olof LEXE SWE 0 0 0 0 0



Ariday BONILLA ESP 0 0 0
Eduardo GONZÁLEZ ESP 0 0 0
Borja ODRIOZOLA ESP R 0 W 0
Corrado BONATO ITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 R 0 A 0
Łukasz SITEK POL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alberto CHAMORRO ESP 0 0 0
Michele FERRARA ITA 0 0 0
Jordi DÍAZ ESP 0 0 0
Jiří HLÁVKA CZE 0 0 0 0 0
Ágnes FARNADI HUN 0 0 0
Victor BELLOTTO FRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rami SUORSA FIN 0 0 0 0 R 0 W 0
Yanaki YANAKIEV BGR 0 0 D 0
Anthony GORGUILO FRA 0 0 0
Max FREEMAN GBR 0 0 0 0 0
Māris KULŠS LVA 0 0 0
Pavel CHELEBAEV RUS 0 0 0
Ralfs IGAVEŅŠ LVA 0 0 0
Žilvinas SAKALAUSKAS LTU 0 0 R 0 W 0
Nasser AL-KUWARI QAT 0 0 R 0 A R 0 M D D 0
Alina Bianca POP ROU 0 0 0 0 0
Jacques-Julien RENUCCI FRA 0 0 0
Kauri PANNAS EST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuldar SIKK EST 0 0 0 0 R 0 M 0 0 0
Balázs KECSKEMÉTI HUN 0 0 0
Dmitry CHUMAK RUS R 0 A 0 0 0
Kamil KOZDROŃ POL R 0 A 0
Ireneusz PLESKOT POL R 0 A 0
Tomasz KOTARBA POL 0 0 0
Kamil HELLER POL 0 0 0
Bartlomiej BOBA POL 0 0 0
Jakub WRÓBEL POL 0 0 0
Joakim SJÖBERG SWE 0 0 0
Yaroslav FEDOROV RUS R 0 A 0
Eleonora MORI ITA R 0 A 0
Henry WICHURA DEU R 0 M 0
Tom WOODBURN GBR R 0 A 0
Bernardo DI CARO ITA R 0 M 0 0 0



Aras DINÇER TUR 0 0 0
Diana HATEGAN ROU 0 0 0
Jürgen HEIGL AUT 0 0 0
Petr ČERNOHORSKÝ CZE R 0 M 0
Petr UHEL CZE R 0 M 0
Petr MACHŮ CZE R 0 A 0
Martin TUREČEK CZE R 0 A 0
Ivo VYBÍRAL CZE R 0 W 0
Botond CSÁNYI HUN R 0 M 0
Florian BARRAL FRA R 0 W 0
Michal VEČERKA CZE R 0 A 0
Miroslav STANĚK CZE 0 0 0
Benoit MANZO FRA 0 0 0
Roman ŠVEC CZE 0 0 0
Zdeněk BĚLÁK jun. CZE 0 0 0
Attila NAGY HUN 0 0 0
Burcin KORKMAZ TUR 0 0 0 0 0
Tamás NAGY HUN D 0
Antonis IOANNOU CYP X 0
Panayiotis KYRIACOU CYP 0 0 0
Kateřina JANOVSKÁ CZE 0 0 0
Andreas CHRYSOSTOMOU CYP R 0 M 0
Kyprianos CHRISTODOULOU CYP 0 0 0
Normunds KOKINS LVA 0 0 0
Stelios ELIA CYP 0 0 0
Avraam NICOLAOU CYP R 0 M 0
Takis STAVROU CYP 0 0 0
Andreas MANNOURIS CYP R 0 M 0
Georgi AVRAMOV BGR 0 0 0
Alessandra BAUMANN DEU D R 0 M 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical



A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Juan Carlos ALONSO ARG 25 14 R x6 M 25 14 18 11 12 9 128
2 Andrea NUCITA ITA x10 x7 15 8 15 10 15 7 25 13 108
3 Zelindo MELEGARI ITA 18 8 12 6 18 10 18 11 R 0 A 101
4 Dariusz POLOŃSKI POL 12 5 10 8 x10 x6 25 13 15 7 95
5 Ralfs SIRMACIS LVA 25 14 39
5 Petros PANTELI CYP 25 14 39
7 Dmitry FEOFANOV LVA R 0 A 12 3 15 9 39
8 Alberto MONARRI ESP 25 13 38
9 Mshari ALTHEFIRI KWT 18 10 R 0 A R 4 M D D 32
10 Antonis CHILIMINTRIS CYP 18 12 30
11 Sergei REMENNIK RUS 18 6 D R 0 A 24
12 Carlos David GARCÍA ESP 15 4 19
13 Reinis NITIŠS LVA 8 6 14
14 Vytautas ŠVEDAS LTU 6 1 7

Mátyás NAGY HUN D 0
Louis PAPAGEORGIOU CYP R 0 M 0
Luís PIMENTEL PRT D 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 2 DRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN



NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Juan Pablo MONASTEROLO ARG 25 14 R x6 M 25 14 18 11 12 9 128
2 Corrado BONATO ITA 18 8 12 6 18 10 18 11 R 0 A 101
3 Łukasz SITEK POL 12 5 10 8 x10 x6 25 13 15 7 95
4 Bernardo DI CARO ITA 15 7 25 13 60
5 Alina Bianca POP ROU 15 8 15 10 48
6 Ralfs IGAVEŅŠ LVA 25 14 39
6 Kyprianos CHRISTODOULOU CYP 25 14 39
8 Alberto CHAMORRO ESP 25 13 38
9 Nasser AL-KUWARI QAT 18 10 R 0 A R 4 M D D 32
10 Stelios ELIA CYP 18 12 30
11 Marina DANILOVA RUS 18 6 D R 0 A 24
11 Normunds KOKINS LVA 15 9 24
13 Jordi DÍAZ ESP 15 4 19
14 Michele FERRARA ITA 10 7 17
15 Dmitry CHUMAK RUS R 0 A 12 3 15
16 Māris KULŠS LVA 8 6 14
17 Žilvinas SAKALAUSKAS LTU 6 1 7

Tamás NAGY HUN D 0
Avraam NICOLAOU CYP R 0 M 0
Nuno MOURA PRT D 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 2 CODRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Efrén LLARENA ESP 25 14 12 7 10 5 R x6 A 12 11 25 13 25 14 173
2 Ken TORN EST 25 14 25 14 25 12 10 4 129
3 Sindre FURUSETH NOR 18 11 R 4 M 18 10 18 10 R 0 A 15 10 114
4 Erik CAIS CZE 10 5 R 1 A 6 3 18 10 18 10 18 12 111
5 Florian BERNARDI FRA 25 13 2 0 15 10 8 2 12 8 95
6 Jean-Baptiste FRANCESCHI FRA 18 12 12 6 12 8 68
7 Pedro ANTUNES PRT 12 9 10 5 8 4 8 4 1 0 A 61
8 Yohan ROSSEL FRA 8 4 15 11 6 0 6 2 52
9 Orhan AVCIOGLU TUR 8 2 1 0 15 10 36
10 Steve RØKLAND NOR 1 1 15 10 R 0 A 27
11 Elias LUNDBERG SWE 15 9 0 0 0 0 R 1 M R 0 W R 0 W 25
12 Adam WESTLUND LVA 15 8 23
13 Grégoire MUNSTER BEL 0 0 8 3 R 0 M R 0 M 6 3 A R 0 M 20
14 Jan TALAŠ CZE 6 0 X R 0 M 10 3 R 0 M 19
15 Tomasz ZBROJA POL 12 5 17
16 Roman SCHWEDT DEU R 0 W R 0 M 2 0 10 1 R 4 M 17
17 Ekaterina STRATIEVA BGR 10 5 15
18 Constantinos TELEVANTOS CYP 8 5 13
19 Sean JOHNSTON DEU 4 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 11
20 Simon WAGNER AUT 0 3 6 1 10
21 Miika HOKKANEN FIN 0 0 0 6 R 4 W 10
22 Grigor GRIGOROV BGR 4 0 D 4
22 Kristóf KLAUSZ HUN 0 0 4 0 R 0 M 4
22 Cristiana OPREA ROU 4 0 4
22 Adam BŘEZÍK CZE 0 4 4
22 Miklós CSÓMOS HUN 4 0 4
27 Petr SEMERÁD CZE 1 0 0 3 4
28 Dmitriy MYACHIN RUS 2 0 2
28 Catie MUNNINGS GBR R 0 A D 0 0 2 0 M D 2
28 René DOHNAL CZE 2 0 2
31 Gregor JEETS EST 0 0 1 0 R 0 M 0 0 1

Dominik BROŽ CZE R 0 A R 0 A 0
James WILLIAMS GBR R 0 A 0
Nabila TEJPAR GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 3 DRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN



Jiří NAVRÁTIL CZE 0 0 0
Amaury MOLLE BEL 0 0 0
Christos MANNOURIS CYP R 0 M 0
Roland STENGG AUT D R 0 M 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Sara FERNANDEZ ESP 25 14 12 7 10 5 R x6 A 12 11 25 13 25 14 173
2 Kauri PANNAS EST 25 14 25 14 25 12 10 4 129
3 Jim HJERPE SWE 18 11 R 4 M 18 10 18 10 R 0 A 15 10 114
4 Jindřiška ŽÁKOVÁ CZE 10 5 R 1 A 6 3 18 10 18 10 18 12 111
5 Victor BELLOTTO FRA 25 13 2 0 15 10 8 2 12 8 95
6 Paulo LOPES PRT 12 9 10 5 8 4 8 4 1 0 A 61
7 Benoît FULCRAND FRA 8 4 15 11 6 0 6 2 52
8 Anthony GORGUILO FRA 18 12 30
9 Marius FUGLERUD NOR 1 1 15 10 R 0 A 27

10 Burcin KORKMAZ TUR 1 0 15 10 26
11 David ARHUSIANDER SWE 15 9 0 0 0 0 R 1 M R 0 W R 0 W 25
12 Joakim SJÖBERG SWE 15 8 23
13 Benoit MANZO FRA 12 8 20
14 Louis LOUKA BEL 0 8 3 R 0 M R 0 M 6 3 A R 0 M 20
15 Ondřej KRAJČA CZE 6 X R 0 M 10 3 19
16 Jacques-Julien RENUCCI FRA 12 6 18
17 Jakub WRÓBEL POL 12 5 17
18 Georgi AVRAMOV BGR 10 5 15
19 Lina METER DEU R 0 W R 0 M 2 0 10 1 13
20 Takis STAVROU CYP 8 5 13
21 Alex KIHURANI GBR 4 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 11
22 Aras DINÇER TUR 8 2 10
23 Gerald WINTER AUT 0 3 6 1 10
24 Rami SUORSA FIN 0 0 0 6 R 4 W 10
25 Yanaki YANAKIEV BGR 4 0 D 4
25 Balázs KECSKEMÉTI HUN 4 0 4
25 Henry WICHURA DEU R 4 M 4
25 Diana HATEGAN ROU 4 0 4
25 Zdeněk BĚLÁK jun. CZE 0 4 4
25 Attila NAGY HUN 4 0 4
31 Jiří HLÁVKA CZE 1 0 0 3 4
32 Alexander GORLANOV RUS 2 2
32 Veronica ENGAN NOR R 0 A D 0 0 2 0 M D 2

Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC 3 CODRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN



32 Roman ŠVEC CZE 2 0 2
35 Kuldar SIKK EST 0 0 1 0 R 0 M 0 0 1

Petr TĚŠÍNSKÝ CZE R 0 A R 0 A 0
Ágnes FARNADI HUN 0 0 0
Max FREEMAN GBR 0 0 0 0 0
Tom WOODBURN GBR R 0 A 0
Botond CSÁNYI HUN R 0 M 0
Florian BARRAL FRA R 0 W 0
Michal VEČERKA CZE R 0 A 0
Hugo MAGALHÃES PRT 0 0 0
Andreas MANNOURIS CYP R 0 M 0
Alessandra BAUMANN DEU D R 0 M 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Filip MAREŠ CZE 12 6 25 14 25 13 25 13 133
2 Chris INGRAM GBR 25 13 18 13 x15 x10 R 0 W 18 13 18 13 131
3 Mattias ADIELSSON SWE 12 4 8 4 18 10 10 5 71
4 Alexandros TSOULOFTAS CYP 18 11 12 8 6 4 59
5 Mārtiņš SESKS LVA 18 12 15 10 55
6 Hiroki ARAI JPN 10 6 R 5 A 12 8 R 0 W 41
7 Oliver SOLBERG LVA 25 14 39
8 José María LÓPEZ ESP 25 12 37
9 Emma FALCÓN ESP 10 6 10 6 32

10 Pierre-Louis LOUBET FRA R 15 11 26
10 Mikolaj MARCZYK POL 15 11 R 0 A 26
12 Miguel CORREIA PRT 15 9 24
12 Simon WAGNER AUT 15 9 24
14 Tomáš POSPÍŠILÍK CZE 12 7 19

Nikolay GRYAZIN LVA R 0 A R 0 A 0
Pedro ALMEIDA PRT R A 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

CZE
Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC1 Junior DRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA





C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R C L R
1 Efrén LLARENA ESP 25 14 18 11 x10 x5 R x6 A 15 12 25 13 133
2 Ken TORN EST 25 14 25 14 25 13 10 6 132
3 Sindre FURUSETH NOR 18 11 R x6 M 18 10 18 10 R 0 A 15 10 110
4 Erik CAIS CZE 10 6 R x1 A 8 3 18 11 18 10 84
5 Jean-Baptiste FRANCESCHIFRA 25 14 12 6 12 9 78
6 Pedro ANTUNES PRT 12 9 15 9 8 4 10 4 x8 x2 A 71
7 Grégoire MUNSTER BEL 4 0 12 7 R 0 A R 1 M 10 4 A R 0 M 38
8 Steve RØKLAND NOR 6 2 15 10 R 0 A 33
9 Elias LUNDBERG SWE 15 9 2 0 0 0 R 2 M R 0 W R 0 W 28

10 Jan TALAŠ CZE 8 2 X R 0 M 12 6 R 0 M 28
11 Adam WESTLUND LAT 15 9 24
12 Roman SCHWEDT DEU R 0 W R 0 M 4 0 12 2 R 4 M 22
13 Petr SEMERÁD CZE 6 1 8 4 19
14 Simon WAGNER AUT 0 3 10 5 0 0 18
15 Gregor JEETS EST 1 0 6 1 R 0 M 6 1 15
16 Miika HOKKANEN FIN 0 2 2 6 R 4 W 14
17 Kristóf KLAUSZ HUN 4 0 6 0 R 0 M 10
18 Grigor GRIGOROV BGR 8 1 D 9
19 Nabila TEJPAR GBR 1 0 4 0 5

Dominik BROŽ CZE R 0 A R 0 A 0
James WILLIAMS GBR R 0 A 0
Amaury MOLLE BEL R 0 W 0
Roland STENGG AUT D R 0 M 0

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

CZE
Total

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC3 Junior DRIVERS

POS DRIVER NAT
PRT ESP LVA POL ITA



POS DRIVER NAT PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN Total
1 Nabila TEJPAR GBR 39 43 35 117
2 Ekaterina STRATIEVABGR 33 70 103
3 Catie MUNNINGS GBR 0 43 50 93
4 Emma FALCÓN ESP 29 41 70
5 Cristiana OPREA ROU 55 55

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be four (4).

2019 EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC LADIES DRIVERS



POS DRIVER NAT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE HUN Total
1 Andrea NUCITA ITA 12 25 25 15 25 102
2 Dariusz POLOŃSKI POL 15 18 18 25 18 94
3 Alberto MONARRI ESP 25 25
4 Carlos David GARCÍA ESP 18 18
4 Zelindo MELEGARI ITA 18 R 18
6 Reinis NITIŠS LVA 0 15 15

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retirement reason
M - Retired - Mechanical
A - Retired - Accident
X - Retired - Excluded
W - Retired - Withdrawn
D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Abarth Rally Cup will be six (6).

2019 EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ABARTH RALLY CUP



POS Teams NAT PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN Total
1 Sainteloc Junior Team FRA 24 x8 36 43 15 17 12 147
2 Toksport WRT DEU 30 18 16 R 22 19 40 145
3 ACCR Czech Rally Team I CZE 18 8 x8 20 30 36 22 134
4 Sports Racing Technologies LVA 25 15 35 15 R R 15 105
5 Rallye Team Spain ESP 25 18 15 R 15 25 98
6 Estonian Autosport Junior Team EST 27 31 25 12 95
7 Peugeot Rally Academy FRA 8 25 14 8 10 25 90
8 FPAK Portugal Team ERC PRT 16 15 12 10 6 0 59
9 ADAC Opel Rallye Junior Team DEU 17 14 1 R 10 R 42

10 Mol Racing Team HUN R 12 0 4 8 R 10 34
11 Loran slr ITA 0 0 0 25 2 27
12 Citroen Rally Team ESP 25 25
12 Škoda Motorsport CZE 25 25
14 Hyundai Motorsport N DEU 18 4 22
15 LMT Autosporta akadēmija LVA 15 6 21
16 Orange 1 M-Sport Rally Team ITA 18 18
16 MM-Motorsport EST 18 18
19 Team Romo DEU R R 6 12 R 18
16 GO+Cars GO+Eauto POL 15 1 16
20 Team Hyundai Portugal / Bruno Magalhăes PRT 15 15
21 Hyundai Motor Espańa ESP 14 14
22 Palmeirinha Rally BRA 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 14
23 Q8 Oils Rally Team CYP 12 12
23 Kresta Racing s.r.o. CZE 12 12
23 BRR Baumschlager Rallye & Racing Team DEU 0 0 R R R 12 12
26 Klaus Motorsport Kft. HUN 4 8 0 12
27 Raly/Autoaçoreana Racing PRT 10 10
27 2C Competition FRA R 10 10
27 Stengg Motorsport AUT R 10 10
27 TGS Worldwide FIN 10 10

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - ERC TEAMS



27 Rallytechnology POL 0 0 0 0 10 10
32 Sweden National Team SWE 2 2 6 0 10
33 Tiger Energy Drink Rally Team POL 8 8
33 Agrorodeo LTU 0 R 8 8
33 East Motorsport Kft. CZE 8 8
36 ACCR Czech Rally Team II CZE R R 2 6 8
37 Team Stard AUT 6 R 1 R 7
37 BTH Import Stal Rally Team POL 1 6 7
39 Érdi Team Kft. HUN R 0 0 6 6
40 TBracing RUS 4 4
40 Auto Laca Competición ESP 4 4
40 Samohýl Škoda Team CZE 4 4
43 Skoda Polska Motorsport POL 2 R 2
44 Russian Performance Motorsport RUS 1 R 1
44 ACSM Rallye Team ESP 1 1
44 Sporta Klubs Autostils Rally Team LVA 1 0 0 1
44 Hyundai Kowax Racing CZE 1 1
44 Yiangou Motorsport Ltd CYP 1 1

Petrolina Racing Team CYP X 0
BP Ultimate Vodafone Skoda Team PRT R 0
Printsport FIN 0 0 R 0 0
Esc. Fuertwagen Motorsport ESP 0 0
Abarth Spain ESP 0 0
Overcame Competición ESP 0 0
Reinisnitiss.com LVA 0 0
F.P.F. Sport srl ITA R 0
Mogul Auto Šídlo Škoda Team CZE R 0
EuroOil - Invelt Team CZE R 0
SK DER Rally Team CZE R 0
Psaltis Auto Parts CYP R 0
SLT Rally Team CYP R 0



KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retired

D - Entered - Did not start
NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).



POS Teams NAT PRT ESP LVA POL ITA CZE CYP HUN Total
1 ACCR Czech Team I CZE 37 37 x25 40 43 43 50 250
2 Rallye Team Spain ESP 25 43 18 0 30 25 141
3 FPAK Portugal Team ERC PRT 33 18 15 33 22 18 139
4 Estonian Autosport Junior Team CZE 37 37 25 25 124
5 ADAC Opel Rallye Junior Team DEU 28 25 10 0 12 0 75
6 Sweden National Team SWE 15 18 18 15 66
7 ACCR Czech Team II CZE 0 0 18 12 30

KEY
C - Points scored from rally classification
L - Bonus points from leg classification
(1) - Points not used
R - Retired

NOTE: The maximum number of results taken into account for Teams, Drivers and Co-Drivers will be six (6).

2019 FIA EUROPEAN RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - Nation's Cup


